## RUSSO TUMULTY NESTER THOMPSON & KELLY, LLP

A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

1099 Mt. Kemble Avenue, Suite B Morristown, New Jersey 07960 Tel: 973-915-3500

Howard O. Thompson Direct Dial: (973) 915-3500; Cell: (973) 722-8145 E-mail: httompson@russotumulty.com REPLY TO MORRISTOWN OFFICE

175 Fairfield Avenue, #1A West Caldwell, NJ 07006 Tel: 973-403-1661

July 27, 2022

## BY E-MAIL

New Jersey Board of Public Utilities Attn: Board Secretary 44 South Clinton Avenue Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE:

CANAL ROAD SOLAR PARTNERS, LLC

Filing of Verified Petition for Emergent Relief for Extension of Commercial Operations Deadline for T1 Rooftop Solar Project

Dear Madam Secretary:

The undersigned represents Canal Road Solar Partners, LLC, the Petitioner. A waiver of the T1 Program rules is sought under N.J.A.C. 14: 1-1.2(b)(1). On behalf of the Petitioner, we hereby submit its Verified Petition for Emergent Relief for extension of the commercial operations deadline under the T1 Solar Program for its rooftop solar facility.

A copy of the within Petition is being served on PSE&G and New Jersey Rate Counsel. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

RUSSO TUMULTY NESTER THOMPSON & KELLY

Enclosure

c. PSE&G

New Jersey Rate Counsel